OFFICIAL RESULTS 7-30-22

GROUP 1 PLUS 350 SMAC SUPER MODIFIEDS

BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

HEAT (10 laps)
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FEATURE (25 laps)
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Name
Sylas Ripley
Josh Hall
Andy Kaherl
Taylor Lane

Daniel Harding

Ben Burgess
Callahan Cox
Reed Reno

Name
Sylas Ripley

Daniel Harding

Taylor Lane
Josh Hall
Andy Kaherl
Callahan Cox
Ben Burgess
Reed Reno

Hometown State Laps
Warren Me 10
Mt Vernon Me 10
Saco Me 10
Phillips Me 10
Fairfield Me 10
Hartford Me 10
Harrison Me 10
West Bath Me 10
Hometown State Laps
Warren Me 25
Fairfield Me 25
Phillips Me 25
Mt Vernon Me 25
Saco Me 25
Harrison Me 25
Hartford Me 25
West Bath Me 24

Diff

0.605
1.520
1.767
2.188
2.374
3.046
6.575

Diff
16.244
16.611
18.818
19.806
22.753

n/a

17.73
1Lap

Gap BestTm Inlap
17.240 4
0.605 17.313 8
0.915 17.459 4
0.247 17.433 4
0.421 17.476 8
0.186 17.320 4
0.672 17.529 4
3.529 17.816 5

Gap BestTm Inlap
16.244 17.217 9
0.367 17.359 25
1.088 17.359 7
0.988 17.263 13
2.947 17.486 3
n/a 17.381 3
1.119 17.347 13
1lap 17.592 12



HEAT 1 (10 laps)

MARKET 27 SUPER STREETS

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 00m  Nick Morton Woolwich Me 10 16.992 3
2 24 Bill Pinkham Wiscasset Me 10 0.485 0.485 16.882 8
3 27 Richard Pelton  Scarborough Me 10 0.614 0.129 16.876 7
4 55 Darick Barker Durham Me 10 1.297 0.683 17.139 5
5 11b Matt Beers Farmingdale Me 10 2.322 1.025 17.095 4
6 35 Mike Wallace Wiscasset Me 10 2.943 0.621 17.243 9
7 41 Nicole Benincasa Buxton Me 10 3.167 0.224 17.192 7
8 05r Glen Reynolds Turner Me 10 3.866 0.699 17.166 7
9 58 David Greenleaf Westport Me 10 6.372 2.506 17.502 7

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 " 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 10 16.422 2
2 7 00  PIMerrill Canton Me 10 1.862  1.862  16.659 5
3 5 Dominic Curit Saco Me 10 3.089 1.227 16.814 3
4 72 Sean Johnson Oakland Me 10 4.013 0.924 16.843 3
5 26 Colby Peacock Yarmouth Me 10 4.021 0.008 16.759 5
6 61 Shawn Austin  Norridgewock Me 10 6.019 1.998 17.034 2
7 1B Jeff Davis Woolwich Me 10 8.341 2.322 17.232 9
8 11 Jason Oakes  Boothbay Me 5 5 Laps 5 Laps 16.843 4
9 23x Mike Hodgkins Jefferson Me 2 8 Laps 3 Laps 17.303 1

FEATURE (30 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm |Inlap
1 27 Richard Pelton  Scarborough Me 30 16.576 12
2 11b Matt Beers Farmingdale Me 30 2.923 2.923 16.559 5
3 24 Bill Pinkham Wiscasset Me 30 6.015 3.092 16.736 5
4 7 00  PIMerril Canton Me 30 6.374 0359  16.785 8
5 " 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 30 6.460 0.086 16.958 17
6 41 Nicole Benincasa Buxton Me 30 13.310 6.850 17.089 9
7 23x Mike Hodgkins  Jefferson Me 30 13.838 0.528 17.087 5
8 72 Sean Johnson Oakland Me 30 14.073 0.235 17.100 7
9 5 Dominic Curit Saco Me 30 15.026 0.953 17.032 5
10 26 Colby Peacock  Yarmouth Me 30 15.207 0.181 16.991 15
11 11 Jason Oakes Boothbay Me 30 15.782 0.575 17.004 4
12 00m  Nick Morton Woolwich Me 30 17.704 1.922 17.286 14
13 05r Glen Reynolds Turner Me 30 32.222 14.518 17.212 12
14 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 29 1lap 1lap 17.188 6
15 1B Jeff Davis Woolwich Me 29 1lap 1.794 17.270 13
16 58 David Greenleaf Westport Me 29 1Llap 7.577 17.575 8
17 55 Darick Barker Durham Me 17 13 Laps 12laps 16.941 4



SWEATT’S CONCRETE THUNDER 4 MINI

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

o
o
7

OO\ICDU'I-bUJNI—\‘

No.

37
813
0x
02j
46
77r
35
53

HEAT 2 (10 laps)
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FEATURE (25 laps)
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No.

19
7
57
42x
26x
88
74
21

No.

19
7
0x
42x
57
26x
37
77r
35
46
21
74
02j
88
813
53

Name

Gunner Josselyn
John Anderson
Jeff Farrington
Joshua Hall
Ches Williams
Steve Hall

Adreonna Dodge

Austin Dodge

Name

Zach Audet
Shane Webber
Bruce Hall Jr
Ricky Austin
Michael Golding
Derek Cook

Ricky McEachern

Ralph Green

Name

Zach Audet
Shane Webber
Jeff Farrington
Ricky Austin
Bruce Hall Jr
Michael Golding
Gunner Josselyn
Steve Hall

Adreonna Dodge

Ches Williams
Ralph Green

Ricky McEachern

Joshua Hall
Derek Cook
John Anderson
Austin Dodge

Hometown
New Vineyard
Bristol

Alna

Sebago

Hope

Sebago
Freeport
Freeport

Hometown
Norridgewock
New Vinyard
Chesterville
Norridgewock
Pownal
Livermore Falls
Starks
Sabattus

Hometown
Norridgewock
New Vinyard
Alna
Norridgewock
Chesterville
Pownal

New Vineyard
Sebago
Freeport
Hope
Sabattus
Starks

Sebago
Livermore Falls
Bristol
Freeport

State
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
6

Laps
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
14
14
4

Diff

1.580
3.647
6.541
6.556
6.864
12.959
4 Laps

Diff

0.558
2.353
2.428
3.077
3.132
8.441
8.636

Diff

4.004

12.224
13.630
13.968
14.234
15.273
16.569
1Lap

1Lap

2 Laps
11 Laps
11 Laps
21 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps

Gap Best Tm In Lap
18.944 9
1.580 19.241 5
2.067 19.074 6
2.894 19.551 4
0.015 19.651 6
0.308 19.578 4
6.095 19.916 4
4 Laps 20.052 4
Gap BestTm |Inlap
18.548 10
0.558 18.500 9
1.795 19.062 9
0.075 18.903 5
0.649 19.123 5
0.055 18.993 7
5.309 19.688 8
0.195 19.505 2
Gap Best Tm In Lap
18.470 13
4.004 18.403 23
8.220 19.156 13
1.406 18.789 18
0.338 19.080 23
0.266 19.028 24
1.039 19.272 12
1.296 19.337 21
1lap 19.558 11
0.844 19.365 11
1lap 18.938 22
9 Laps 19.601 7
21.500 19.391 10
10 Laps 19.212 3
4 Laps 0
0.826 0



NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS

HEAT (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 ] Steven Chicoine Windsor Me 10 15.143 7
2 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney Me 10 0.130 0.130 15.062 4
3 41 Logan Melcher Fayette Me 10 0.165 0.035 15.125 5
4 47 Kelly Moore Scarborough Me 10 1.764 1.599 15.069 4
5 84 Jamie Wright ~ Woolwich Me 10 2.162 0.398 15.269 8
6 " o7 Nick Calvert Steep Falls Me 10 2.594 0.432 15.273 4
7 18ME  Miller Buzzell East Baldwin Me 10 3.089 0.495 15.147 7
8 80 Joe Harriman Montville Me 10 5.088 1.999 15.419 6
9 15 Nick Hinkley Wiscasset Me 5 5 Laps 5 Laps 15.343 4
10 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 4 6 Laps 1lap 15.464 2

FEATURE (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm |Inlap
1 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney Me 40 15.033 4
2 41 Logan Melcher Fayette Me 40 3.223 3.223 15.182 6
3 47 Kelly Moore Scarborough Me 40 3.408 0.185 15.134 11
4 15 Nick Hinkley Wiscasset Me 40 5.855 2.447 15.063 6
5 " ool Steven Chicoine Windsor Me 40 8.604 2.749 15.280 3
6 " oo7 Nick Calvert Steep Falls Me 40 9.911 1.307 15.294 5
7 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 39 1lap 1lap 15.366 6
8 80 Joe Harriman Montville Me 39 1lap 1.059 15.455 6
9 18ME  Miller Buzzell East Baldwin Me 39 1lap 9.780 15.300 15
10 84 Jamie Wright Woolwich Me 38 2 Laps 1lap 15.169 7



350 SMAC SUPER MODIFIEDS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)
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No.

50
20
57
15
22
04
79
45

No.
91
19
77
13
11
61
3
47

Name

Dave Helliwell
Scott Watts Sr.
P.J. Stergios
Matt Caprara
Sparky MacGyver
Nette Humphrey
Mike Keddy
James Witkum

Name

Matt Seavey
Ben Tinker
Kenny White

Bobby Timmons IlI

Stephen Duphily
Mike Spurling
Matt Merry

Jim Storace

FEATURE — BENTLEY WARREN CLASSIC (45 laps)
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No.
13
50
19
22
79
20
11
04
61
15
57
91
45
77

3
01x
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Name

Bobby Timmons IlI

Dave Helliwell
Ben Tinker
Sparky MacGyver
Mike Keddy
Scott Watts Sr.
Stephen Duphily
Nette Humphrey
Mike Spurling
Matt Caprara
P.J. Stergios
Matt Seavey
James Witkum
Kenny White
Matt Merry
Jason Phillips
Jim Storace

Hometown State Laps
Manchester NH 10
Seabrook NH 10
Candra NH 10
Clayton NH 10
Sandown NH 10
Cornish ME 10
Raymond NH 10
Methuen MA 2
Hometown State Laps
Pittsfield NH 10
New Gloucester ME 10
Weare NH 10
Windham ME 10
Plaistow NH 10
Rochester NH 10
Plaistow NH 5
Kingston NH 4
Hometown State Laps
Windham ME 45
Manchester NH 45
New Gloucester ME 45
Sandown NH 45
Raymond NH 45
Seabrook NH 45
Plaistow NH 44
Cornish ME 44
Rochester NH 44
Clayton NH 13
Candra NH 13
Pittsfield NH 13
Methuen MA 13
Weare NH 11
Plaistow NH 10
Haverhill MA 0
Kingston NH dns

Diff

1.799
2.433
3.802
4.089
5.094
7.804
8 Laps

Diff

0.355
0.658
0.802
2.772
4.683
5 Laps
6 Laps

Diff

3.980
4.088
5.288
9.496
10.264
1Lap
1Lap
1lap
32 Laps
32 Laps
32 Laps
32 Laps
34 Laps
35 Laps

Gap Best Tm In Lap
13.495 4
1.799 13.552 4
0.634 13.741 4
1.369 13.835 6
0.287 13.851 5
1.005 13.899 3
2.710 14.115 4
8 Laps 16.958 2
Gap Best Tm In Lap
13.837 7
0.355 13.787 8
0.303 13.776 7
0.144 13.777 8
1.970 14.217 3
1.911 14.372 9
5 Laps 14.396 3
1lap 14.216 2
Gap Best Tm In Lap
13.573 22
3.980 13.719 29
0.108 13.779 19
1.200 13.629 19
4.208 13.960 26
0.768 13.934 39
1lap 14.131 10
0.394 14.076 22
0.614 14.150 39
31Laps 14.089 5
0.276 14.169 9
0.642 14.229 5
0.103 14.298 4
2 Laps 13.333 4
1lap 14.333 8
0



